PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Young-Tak HAN	11/02/2009
Sang Ho PARK	11/02/2009
Dong-Hun LEE	11/02/2009
Jang Uk SHIN	11/02/2009
Sang-Pil HAN	11/02/2009
Yongsoon BAEK	11/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12704512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

	PATENT
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOR-160

PATENT REEL: 023927 FRAME: 0744 DP \$40.00 12704512

501091235

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Rabin
Total Attachments: 3 source=KOR-160_assignment#page1.tif source=KOR-160_assignment#page2.tif source=KOR-160_assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023927 FRAME: 0745

Attorney reference
Client Reference: IP20090508

	R UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS HAN, Young-Tak; PARK, S	ang Ho; LEE, Dong-Hun; SHIN, Jang Uk; HAN,
Sang-Pil and BAEK, Yongsoon, hereinafter referred	I to collectively as the assignor, has invented a
certain improvement relating toOPTICAL	DEVICES AND METHODS OF FABRICATING THE
SAME	
instrument: said application to be filed in the United	eing executed concurrently with the execution of this States Patent and Trademark Office;
	States Patent and Trademark Office on
, authorization bei	and Phillip G. Avruch of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 110
Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Allen Wood, Alun L. Paimer, &	t here in parentheses () the
condigation serial number of said application when h	(nown:
r I asid application having been filed under the Pa	itent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial
No the United States of	America being designated.
AND MUEDEAS Electronics and Tologor	nmunications Research Institute of 161, Gajeong-
. V Davison 205-700 Penublic	of Korea hereinatter reterred to as the assigned, is
the option right title and this option right title and this	arest in ann in said abblication, including any and an
divisions and continuations thereof and in and to	said invention and any and all patents which may be
	issues and projondations thereof,
Appricación de la contraction	sideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby
I I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I	e ann transiers to said assidhee, alla said assignes v
The second accions the full and evelusive right	if time and interest in and to said application, including
100000000 2000 0000000 0000000 2000 200	all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; sa d assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the sa d
and correction including any and all divisions and cor	itinuations thereof, and the salu invention and any are
u to the collection many has granted therefor incline	ing any ang all renewals. Jelasues and prolongador s
the sight and privileges and	advantages in anywise austriu itotti or appertaining
the reference and prolongations thereof I	id all such patents when granted, including any and all for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said
assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample	and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might
could have held and enjoyed the same,	
if this assignment had not been made.	upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee
AND said assignor nereby agrees to perform,	to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents
including any and all	
repowels, reissues and prolongations thereof.	- Courte and Trademorks to icour
AND gold accignor authorizes and requests th	ne Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application, and on any assignee, and said assignee's successors and as	and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said signs in accordance herewith.
assignee, and said assignee's successors and as-	3.9.10, 11. 2000 2000
EVECUTED this the day of	Morenberry, 2009.
EXECUTED, this day of _	, 2000.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: HAN, Young-Tak
Address:	

WITNESSES:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

PATENT REEL: 023927 FRAME: 0746

Attorney	Reference	
----------	-----------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	EXECUTED, thisday of _	November, 2009.
WITNESSES: Signature:		ASSIGNOR: Signature:
		Name: PARK, Sang 90
Name:		
	EXECUTED, this <u>2nd</u> day of	Flour, 2009.
Name:		ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: LEE, Dong-Hun
Name:		
	EXECUTED, thisday of	, 2009.
Name:		
Name:		_

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	EXECUTED, this 2 day of	November, 2009.
Name:		Name: HAN, Sang-Pil
Signature:		
	EXECUTED, this $\frac{2^{md}}{}$ day of	November , 2009.
Name:		Name. BALK, Tongsoon
Name:		-